

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
   This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 16/12/2021 11:40 (SGT) Date of Accident 15/12/2021 12:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information STEVENS ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE				
Vehicle Registration Number	FBB7993D				
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER					
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	No KHO BUN POO S2558876B BRUCE.CONPEROR@GMAIL.COM (Phone) +65-85791668 (Home) +65-85791668				
VEHICLE PARTICULARS					
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC	Honda Anf 125 No - Claiming third party Motorcycle Manual 125				
Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ThirdParty No 72299120				
DRIVER					
Name of Driver	KHO RUN POO				

S2558876B

NRIC No

Date Of Birth 25/01/1959 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 03/07/1981 Driving experience 40 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number Male (Phone) +65-85791668 Alt. Phone Number (Home) +65-85791668 Email Address BRUCE.CONPEROR@GMAIL.COM Address BLK 798 YISHUN RING RD #03-3350 S760798 Address complement Postcode
Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Nο Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions
Road Surface Clear Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Yishun South Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-18008522999 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-68522239 Police Station Address 32 Yishun Street 81 Singapore 768456 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER POLICE REPORT ATTACHED ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**



Name of Driver		-
Contact Number		-
Address		-
Address complement		_
Postcode		_
Insurance Company Name		-
Nature Of Damage		_
Details of property damaged in accident	A	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)		_

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SKK3021G
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	_
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	_
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

## INJURED 1

Name of injured person  Gender Phone No	KHO BUN POO Male (Phone) +65-85791668
Address	-
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	UNKNOWN
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBB7993D
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

				*** ******	V 400.00	
Fis	per	100 (i ce	repo	/		
	**************************************	}	\*\*	····•	···	* ************************************
				- Control of the Cont		
			······································			
			***			
				**************************************		
. And allowers above some some data.						* . **
						the contract of the contract o
The second of th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- Militariani des e como escriptora en accesar accesar accesar accesar accesar accesar accesar accesar accesar	A SONE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY
		······································		··· tob property come.		entra e alla companya de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de
		·vacco.acomiranomano o e e e		PROFILE TO A STATE OF THE STATE		
	A Commission Schoolsen and Commission	* Walland Philippine .		····		
the process of the period of t					//	december of the second
THE STREET COLORS OF THE SECTION OF	apperture to the second of the		the French III	***************************************		
The state of the s	The second secon	concern to the contract of the second section of the section of the second section of the s			***************************************	
		. ,		A. S. State		· ,
The second consideration consistency agreement and account account and account and account account and account account account and account account and account account account and account account account account and account acc		* **** **********		and the second second		Contracting the St.
The Secretary of the Control of the	the second of the consequence and the second		- 1			······································
en tamen menere and a company of Greek	A coloradores de como e como como como como como como c	······································				
		The second consequence of the specimens	Commence of the Commence of th	. As to the soften annual engagement approximate and	ersoner i in manne er er magandagernager – en many e gage ad	Monthly of the second and and the second and and the second and
	The state of the s					
				**************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					A. A. C. C. Charley of the Conference of the Con	Managar and 1979 Territory or a territory of the second
					make the first of the second	
en 1900 for 1819. Here was now a real real real real real real real re				// // // // // // // // // // // // //		A Bud common mudd - serv somewe
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	614 - M	The state of the s		•		A COURT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
					7/20/AW 04/4 A	
AMM	······································	and the second contract of the second				~
erania anno esta de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la c	the contract of the second			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				***************************************	******************************	ACM COLOR CO.
		e e		// · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h	The second of th
Company of the Control of the Contro	Mark III					
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
piere Wit it						
isture of foregoing pe	mouland one also ar	rævery cootypti.				
		$\Lambda$ /				
		N. /			1	
		$\mathbb{W}$			Nh	
		16/12/2			Ũ.	
្រាស់ដែលនៃ គឺម៉ែ្រាស់ប្រាក្រាស់						

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Rease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withhording of material facts may above insurance companies to reguldiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

(understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") moy/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the hourers' law yera/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handing and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or depling with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (w) administering my oblins (including the moting of correspondence, statements, involces, reports or notices to me, which could awolve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in admostoring, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims,

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singagore, for one or more of the above Perposes.

Policyholder's Segniature / Date & Time	X Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policy) & Time (6 (1>(203)	hokler) / Date Witness of Personn &	by Reporting Centre
Sketch Plan	1100 hrs.	/	A FBB7993D B SGM 6585M C SKK 30216
BK Ti.	nah vo	tevens Ra	





Report No. T/20211215/2065

Police Station Of Origin: Yishun South N.P.C 32 Yishun Street 81 SINGAPORE 768456 Tel No: 1800-8522999

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 15/12/2021 17:21		de:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 79		
Informant	's Particul	ars		<b>技术等的企业技术等的企业</b>		
Name of I KHO BUN	nformant:		Address:	ROAD #03-3350 SINGAPORE		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S2558876B Nationality: MALAYSIAN			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 85791668 Email:			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 25/01/1959	Type of Informant: Rider			
Race: Chinese			Language: Chinese	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: CONTRACTOR			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3,4,5	Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 15/12/2021 12:30	Type of Location Bend	
Location: STEVENS R	OAD				
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Type of Colli Between Mo	sion: ving Vehicles - Head To F	Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:	

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBB7993D	Motorcycle	HONDA	ANF125MSS A	Black	Slightly Damaged	0
SGM6585M	Car	MAZDA	MAZDA5 5- DOOR WAGON 2.0L SP.6EAT	Grey	Slightly Damaged	1
SKK3021G	Car	PORSCHE	CAYENNE E3 TIP E6	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun South N.P.C 32 Yishun Street 81 SINGAPORE 768456 Tel No: 1800-8522999

Report No. 1/20211215/2065

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Insurance		estimate de la company	
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBB7993D	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	72299120	23/04/2021	22/04/2022

Any Pedestrian I	avalued: No		1877		4,5	the second second second
No. of Pedestriar			Use of	Pedestriar	Cross	sing: NA
Rider		No. of the last		· cacotriai	101030	sing. NA
Name	KHO BUN POO			ID No		S2558876B
Related Vehicle	FBB7993D (Motorcy	rcle)		Conta	ict No.	85791668
Hospital/Clinic	ROY'S FAMILY CLINIC & SURGERY			Class Drivin Licend	g	Class: 2B,3,4,5 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment			Discharge		2/2021	
No. of Days gran	Days granted Medical Leave 04			e of Injury		
Driver				Resultzea	Cligiti	
Name	Akshay S/O Suthaha	eran		ID No		T0034273J
Related Vehicle	SGM6585M (Car)			Conta	ct No.	88775285
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class. NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date D	ischarge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL		e of Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 15/12/2021 at about 1230pm, I was riding along Stevens Rd towards Bukit Timah when I met with an accident. I was behind vehicle SKK3021G and I saw her stopped thus I stopped however the vehicle behind me (SGM6585M) collided to the rear of my motorcycle. All parties came down to check. The driver of SKK3021G checked and noticed that there were not much damage to her vehicle and went off. The rear of my motorcycle was badly dented, the seat on the motorcycle came off and the handle bar is unable to turn back to its original state. The vehicle behind me suffered a broken right headlight as well as dents on the right side of the front bumper.

The incident was attended by traffic police and paramedics from SCDF but no party was conveyed by the ambulance. At about 0300pm. I felt pain in my legs as well as my neck thus I visited the clinic. I was given 4 days of MC thus I am making this report as I was informed by traffic police that if I am given more than 3 days of MC, I have to lodge a police report. I am also making this report for insurance purposes as I feel that the driver that banged into me was a inexperience driver.





Police Station Of Origin: Yishun South N.P.C 32 Yishun Street 81 SINGAPORE 768456 Tel No: 1800-8522999

Report No. T/20211215/2065

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





4 of 4

Report No. 1/20211215/2065

Police Station Of Origin. Yishun South N.P.C 32 Yishun Street 81 SINGAPORE 768456 Tel No: 1800-8522999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report L / SCSGT(1) POH ZI XUAN JOSHUA	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 15/12/2021 17:21
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sgt 3 INTAN WULANDARI BUDDY SANTOSO Contact No.: 65476415	Classification Of Case: SM 130
Authentication Stamp NP163	Comme Marie Marie Comme